

BID TAB OF QUOTES 06-13-2019														
T.H. 80 CRAWFORD ROAD BRIDGE #6 REPLACEMENT														
HOMER TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO														
O.P.W.C. No. C157W														
Page	1 of	1	ESTIMATE											
			ENGINEER'S		Rising Son Co., Inc.		N & N Construction Co.		Denes Concrete Inc.		Lockhart Concrete Co.		AVERAGE	
					4490 McNauff Road		14510 Denman Road		47599 State Route 18		800 Waterloo Road			UNIT COST
					Mansfield, Ohio 44903		Wakeman, Ohio 44889		Wellington, Ohio 44090		Akron, Ohio 44314			
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION											
			UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL		
201	1	Lump		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00
202	1	Lump		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$287.50
202	75	S.Y.		\$12.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$19.25
202	1	Lump		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$15,125.00
254	45	S.Y.		\$15.00	\$675.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$33.75
Spec.	1	Lump		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00
203	25	C.Y.		\$15.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$28.75
203	165	C.Y.		\$15.00	\$2,475.00	\$15.00	\$2,475.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$30.00	\$4,950.00	\$25.00
503	100	C.Y.	(Optional)	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$16.75
703	80	Tons	(Optional)	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$21.75
703	45	Tons	(Optional)	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$315.00	\$50.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$24.25
509	3150	Lbs.		\$2.50	\$7,875.00	\$2.25	\$7,087.50	\$2.15	\$6,772.50	\$1.75	\$5,512.50	\$1.00	\$3,150.00	\$1.79
611	40	L.F.		\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,600.00
511	40	C.Y.		\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$375.00	\$15,000.00	\$475.00	\$19,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00
511	21	C.Y.		\$650.00	\$13,650.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$600.00	\$12,600.00	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$700.00	\$14,700.00	\$625.00
512	110	S.Y.		\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	\$22.50
512	75	S.Y.		\$39.00	\$2,925.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$21.25
601	40	Tons		\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00
408	40	Gal.		\$10.00	\$400.00	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$9.25
301	13	C.Y.		\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$375.00	\$4,875.00	\$337.50
407	40	Gal.	(Optional)	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$7.00
448	14	C.Y.		\$425.00	\$5,950.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$435.00	\$6,090.00	\$225.00	\$3,150.00	\$375.00	\$5,250.00	\$358.75
448	16	C.Y.		\$425.00	\$6,800.00	\$420.00	\$6,720.00	\$435.00	\$6,960.00	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$370.00
617	20	Tons		\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$52.50
611	30	L.F.		\$30.00	\$900.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$51.00
611	1	Ea.		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$206.25
606	2	Ea.		\$350.00	\$700.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$319.00	\$638.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$423.50
606	1	Ea.		\$350.00	\$350.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$319.00	\$319.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$411.00
606	37.5	L.F.		\$30.00	\$1,125.00	\$20.50	\$768.75	\$22.55	\$845.63	\$35.00	\$1,312.50	\$28.00	\$1,050.00	\$26.61
606	3	Ea.		\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$915.00	\$2,445.00	\$896.00	\$2,688.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$965.25
606	1	Ea.		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,647.50
606	2	Ea.		\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$1,309.00	\$2,618.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,137.25
659	900	S.Y.		\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.75	\$1,575.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$2.19
671	900	S.Y.		\$3.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.25	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.94
703	40	Tons		\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$31.25
Spec.	1	Ea.		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$937.50
614	1	Lump		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00
INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S)														
			Grand Total	\$164,600.00		\$139,796.25		\$156,741.13		\$176,830.00		\$239,375.00		